

रोनो हिल्स, बोईमुख (ईटानगर) Rono Hills, Doimukh (Itanagar)

PIN - 791112, अरुणाचल प्रवेश

Arunachal Pradesh Ph.: 0360-2277253, Fax: 0360-2277889

Website: rgu.ac.in

E-mail: registrar@rgu.ac.in

Date: 05.06.2023

भारत के संसद के अधिनियम द्वारा वर्ष 2007 में स्थापित किया गया (A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ESTABLISHED IN 2007 BY AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT OF INDIA)

## No. RGU/NAAC/SSR/2018-2022/C4/03

This is to certify that following are the details of internet connectivity in Rajiv Gandhi University during the assessment period 2017-18 to 2021-22.

SI. No.	Name of the Connectivity	Contention Ratio	Bandwidth	ISP	Remarks
1.	National Knowledge Network (NKN)	1:1	1 GBPS	National Information Centre, New Delhi	Internet bandwidth of 50-100 mbps delivered through 1gbps pipeline
2.	BSNL Internet Leased Line	1:1	10 MBPS	BSNL, Itanagar	

In addition, the following details may also be noted

- 1. Rajiv Gandhi University has a campus wide LAN based on the 3-tier architecture with throughput of 1GBPS to most of the nodes and 100 MBPs to a few of the nodes.
- 2. All the academic, administrative buildings and hostels are provided with Wi-Fi facility under MoE's Campus Connect Programme.

Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University

कुलसचिव राजीय गाँची विश्वविद्यालय (केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University (Central University) Rono Hills, Doimukh, Arunachal Pradesh

(Mr. Tsering D Megeji)

Joint Director, Computer Centre Rajiv Gandhi University

राजीव गांधी विश्वविद्यालय रोनो हिल्स, दोईमुख (अरुणाचल प्रदेश) Joint Director (Computer Centre) Rajiv Gandhi University Rono Hills, Doimukh (A.P.)